
SPORTS COUNCIL 
SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY 

JYOTI VIHAR, BURLA 
Sambalpur - 768019(0disha) 
E-mail : sportscouncil.sambalpuruniv@gmail.com, 

sportsofficer @suniv.ac.in 

Letter No.- 0531 /Sports Council/2024-25 

To 

LPUR 

Sir/ Madam, 

UNIVER Prof. (Dr.) Debendra Kumar Mahalik 
Secretary, Sports Council 

The Registrar / Secretary Sports Council AI State Public Universities of Odisha 

Sub: - Invitation to Participate in the Odisha State Inter University Athletics Meet 2024-25 
Ref: -Letter No- 2745/HE-PTC-MISC-0006-2021 dated- 16/01/2025 of Higher Education Dept. 

Mob. No- 7978773096, 8763324736 

Greetings from Sambalpur University 

Memo. No.- 0532 /Sports Council 2024-25 
Copy forwarded for information to: 

With great pleasure this is for your kind inform that, the Department of Higher Education, 
Government of Odisha entrusted to Sambalpur University to conduct Odisha Inter University 
Competition (Athletics) 2024-25, which will be held on tentatively during the Last week of March 2025 
(The date of the Competition will be published shortly) 

Date: -20/02/2025 

We extend a cordially invitation for participation of your esteemed University in the Athletics 
Meet 2024-25 (Details attached). kindly send the entry through the attached Nomination Form by email 
to sportscouncil.sambalpuruniv@gmail.com on or before 07/03/2025. 

Expecting your active participation and cooperation to make the event a grand success. 

For any query or information- contact Dr. Abinash Kar, Mob: 7978773096 
Yours Faithfully, 

Secretary, Sports Council 
Date: - 2o/02/2025 

1. Smt. Mousumi Nayak, OAS (S), Joint Secretary to Govt., Higher Education Dept. 
2. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor & PA to Registrar, Sambalpur University. 
3. Director e-governance Nodal Centre with a request to upload in the University website. 

Secretary, Sports Council 



SPORTS COUNCIL 
SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY 
JYOTI VIHAR, BURLA 
Sambalpur - 768019(Odisha) 
E-mail: sportscouncil.sambalpuruniv@gmail.com 

sportsofficer@suniv.ac.in 

N.B. 

SL. NO 

1 

2. 

3 

ODISHA SATE LEVEL INTER UNIVERSITY ATHLETIC MEET 2024-25 
Organized by: Sambalpur University, Odisha 

4. 

5 

6 

7 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16 

.GALPURa 

17. 
18. 

frqer farctyn 

MEN 

100 M 

LIST OF EVENTS 

200 M 

400 M 

800 M 
1500 M 

5000 M 

10000 M 

110 MHurdles 
400 M Hurdles 

Long Jump 
Triple Jump 
High Jump 
Shot-put 

UNIV 

Discus Throw 

Javelin Throw 

Hammer Throw 

4X100 M Relay 
4X400 M Relay 

Prof. (Dr.) Debendra Kumar Mahalik 

4. Kindly send the detailed entry 

Secretary, Sports Council 
Mob. No- 7978773096 

Email:sportscouncil.sambalpuruniv@gmail.com 

WOMEN 

100 M 

Three (03) copies of the eligibility proforma 

200 M 

400 M 

Photo copy of 10h and 12h mark sheet/certificate. 

800 M 

1500 M 

5000 M 

10000 M 

100 MHurdles 

400 M Hurdles 

Long Jump 
Triple Jump 
High Jump 
Shot-put 

Discus Throw 
Javelin Throw 

1. A University can send maximum Two (02) entries for each event. 

Hammer Throw 

2. Each Athlete can participate maximum of Four (04) individual events except Relay events. 

4X100 M Relay 

3. Change of events after submission of detailed entry shall not be entertained under any 
circumstances. 

4X400 M Relay 

or before 7th March 2025 

5. A University bonafide students only participate in this Competition. 

Graduation/Post Graduation (in case of PG/ PhD students) 

6. The competition will be conducted as per the rules of World Athletics 
7. The Manager/Coach is required to submit the following documents duly attested by the authority at 

the time of the Meeting. 

by 



SPORTS COUNCIL 
SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY 
JYOTI VIHAR, BURLA 
Sambalpur - 768019(0disha) 
E-mail : sportscouncil.sambalpuruniv@gmail.com 

sportsofficer@suniv.ac.in 

BAL 

Photocopy of Aadhar. 
Original ID Cards (with photo) issued by their respective Institutions. 

Prof. (Dr.) Debendra Kumar Mahalik 
Secretary, Sports Council 
Mob. No- 7978773096 

Photocopy of SAMS- I card / SAMS- intimation letter (if admission through SAMS) 

In case of any protest, a fee of Rs. 2,000/-will be charged. Protests will be entertained only within 

30 minutes after completion of the event. 
9. The decision of the Jury shall be the Final. 

10. The Organising Committee has the right to change the date, time, and venue of any event if 

necessary. Therefore, the team managers must contact the Organising Secretary daily to ascertain 

their next assignment. 
11. The teams are requested to strictly follow the competition schedule and report to the field 40 

minutes before the scheduled events. 

12. Participating teams must bring their University Flag (02 no's) and it is mandatory to participate in the 

march past at the time of the Opening Ceremony. 
13. Each University will be required to deposit Rs. 3000/- as a security money at time of reporting, which 

will be refundable after clearance. 

14. In case of indiscipline of any kind, the University Authorities reserves the right to take any punitive 

action, even the extend of cancelling the participation of the concerned university, escorting them 

off the campus and sending a report of the indiscipline to the Vice-Chancellor of the concerned 

University and copy to Higher Education Department, Govt. of Odisha. 

Secretary, Sports Council 



MEN/WOMEN 

ODISHA 

SATE 

LEVEL 

INTER 

UNIVERSITY 

ATHLETIC 

MEET 

2024-25 

Organized 
by: 

Sambalpur 

University, 

Odisha 

Date: 

NAME 
OF 

THE 

UNIVERSITY: 

WHATSAPP NO: WHATSAPP NO: 

DESIGNATION: DESIGNATION: 

NAME 
OF 

THE 

TEAM 

NAME 
OF 

THE 

COACH: 

TOTAL 

NOS. 

OF 

ENTRY: 

Shirt 

T 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

Name 

SI. 

Size 

No 

Relay 400 M 
4x 

100 M Relay 

4 

Hammer 
Throw 

Javelin Throw 

Discus Throw 

Shot Put 

High Jump 

Triple Jump 

Long Jump 

400 M 
Hurdles 

110 M 
Hurdles 

10000 

M 

5000 

M 

1500 

M 

800 

400 
M 

200 

M 

100 

M 

M 
NB:-
1) 

Put 

() 

mark 
in 
the 

above 

event 

Box. 

3) 
A 

University 

shall 
be 

permitted 
to 

send 

maximum 
02 

Athletes 
in 

each 

individual 

event. 

2) 
An 

Athlete 
can 

participate 
in 

maximum 
04 

individual 

events 

except 

Relay 

events. 

Signature 
of 

the 

Director/ 

Secretary, 

Sports 

Council 

(office Seal) 

MANAGER: 

x 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

