SPORTS COUNCIL SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY

JYOTI VIHAR, BURLA

Sambalpur – 768019(Odisha)

E-mail: sportscouncil.sambalpuruniv@gmail.com,

sportsofficer@suniv.ac.in

Letter No.- 0531 /Sports Council/2024-25

Date: -20/02/2025

Prof. (Dr.) Debendra Kumar Mahalik

Mob. No-7978773096, 8763324736

Secretary, Sports Council

To

The Registrar / Secretary Sports Council All State Public Universities of Odisha

Sub: - Invitation to Participate in the Odisha State Inter University Athletics Meet 2024-25

Ref: - Letter No- 2745/HE-PTC-MISC-0006-2021 dated- 16/01/2025 of Higher Education Dept.

Sir/ Madam,

Greetings from Sambalpur University

With great pleasure this is for your kind inform that, the Department of Higher Education, Government of Odisha entrusted to Sambalpur University to conduct Odisha Inter University Competition (Athletics) 2024-25, which will be held on tentatively during the Last week of March 2025 (The date of the Competition will be published shortly)

We extend a cordially invitation for participation of your esteemed University in the Athletics Meet 2024-25 (Details attached). kindly send the entry through the attached Nomination Form by email-to sportscouncil.sambalpuruniv@gmail.com on or before 07/03/2025.

Expecting your active participation and cooperation to make the event a grand success.

For any guery or information- contact Dr. Abinash Kar, Mob: 7978773096

Yours Faithfully

Secretary, Sports Council Date: - 20/02/2025

Memo. No.- 0532 /Sports Council 2024-25 Copy forwarded for information to:

1. Smt. Mousumi Nayak, OAS (S), Joint Secretary to Govt., Higher Education Dept.

2. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor & PA to Registrar, Sambalpur University.

3. Director e-governance Nodal Centre with a request to upload in the University website.

Secretary, Sports Council

SPORTS COUNCIL

SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY
JYOTI VIHAR, BURLA

Sambalpur – 768019(Odisha)

E-mail: sportscouncil.sambalpuruniv@gmail.com

sportsofficer@suniv.ac.in



Prof. (Dr.) Debendra Kumar Mahalik Secretary, Sports Council *Mob*. No- 7978773096

ODISHA SATE LEVEL INTER UNIVERSITY ATHLETIC MEET 2024-25 Organized by: Sambalpur University, Odisha

LIST OF EVENTS

SL. NO	MEN	WOMEN				
1.	100 M	100 M				
2.	200 M	200 M				
3.	400 M	400 M				
4.	800 M	800 M				
5.	1500 M	1500 M				
6.	5000 M	5000 M				
7.	10000 M	10000 M				
8.	110 M Hurdles	100 M Hurdles				
9.	400 M Hurdles	400 M Hurdles				
10.	Long Jump	Long Jump				
11.	Triple Jump	Triple Jump				
12.	High Jump	High Jump				
13.	Shot-put	Shot-put				
14.	Discus Throw	Discus Throw				
15.	Javelin Throw	Javelin Throw				
16.	Hammer Throw	Hammer Throw				
17.	4X100 M Relay	4X100 M Relay				
18.	4X400 M Relay	4X400 M Relay				

N.B.

- 1. A University can send maximum Two (02) entries for each event.
- 2. Each Athlete can participate maximum of Four (04) individual events except Relay events.
- 3. Change of events after submission of detailed entry shall not be entertained under any circumstances.
- 4. Kindly send the detailed entry on or before 7th March 2025 by Email:sportscouncil.sambalpuruniv@gmail.com
- 5. A University bonafide students only participate in this Competition.
- 6. The competition will be conducted as per the rules of World Athletics
- 7. The Manager/Coach is required to submit the following documents duly attested by the authority at the time of the Meeting.
 - Three (03) copies of the eligibility proforma
 - Photo copy of 10th and 12th mark sheet/certificate.
 - Graduation/Post Graduation (in case of PG / PhD students)

SPORTS COUNCIL

SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY JYOTI VIHAR, BURLA

Sambalpur – 768019 (Odisha)

E-mail: sportscouncil.sambalpuruniv@gmail.com

sportsofficer@suniv.ac.in



Prof. (Dr.) Debendra Kumar Mahalik Secretary, Sports Council *Mob.* No- 7978773096

- > Original ID Cards (with photo) issued by their respective Institutions.
- > Photocopy of Aadhar.
- Photocopy of SAMS- I card / SAMS- intimation letter (if admission through SAMS)
- 8. In case of any protest, a fee of Rs. 2,000/—will be charged. Protests will be entertained only within 30 minutes after completion of the event.
- 9. The decision of the Jury shall be the Final.
- 10. The Organising Committee has the right to change the date, time, and venue of any event if necessary. Therefore, the team managers must contact the Organising Secretary daily to ascertain their next assignment.
- 11. The teams are requested to strictly follow the competition schedule and report to the field 40 minutes before the scheduled events.
- 12. Participating teams must bring their University Flag (02 no's) and it is mandatory to participate in the march past at the time of the Opening Ceremony.
- 13. Each University will be required to deposit Rs. 3000/- as a security money at time of reporting, which will be refundable after clearance.
- 14. In case of indiscipline of any kind, the University Authorities reserves the right to take any punitive action, even the extend of cancelling the participation of the concerned university, escorting them off the campus and sending a report of the indiscipline to the Vice-Chancellor of the concerned University and copy to Higher Education Department, Govt. of Odisha.

Secretary, Sports Council



ODISHA SATE LEVEL INTER UNIVERSITY ATHLETIC MEET 2024-25 Organized by: Sambalpur University, Odisha

Date:

MEN/WOMEN

	WHATSAPP NO:	WHATSAPP NO:	
	DESIGNATION:	DESIGNATION:	
NAME OF THE UNIVERSITY:	NAME OF THE TEAM MANAGER:	NAME OF THE COACH:	TOTAL NOS. OF ENTRY:

				_					
T- Shirt Size									
18	4 x 400 M Relay								
17	4 x 100 M Relay								
16	Hammer Throw								
15	Discus Javelin Throw Throw								
14	Discus Throw								
13	Shot Put								
12	High Jump								
11	Triple Jump								
10	Long Jump								
6	400 M Hurdles								
8	110 M Hurdles								
7	10000 M								
9	5000 M								
ស	1500 M								
4	800 M				5			4	
က	400 M					1			
2	200 M								
1	100 M			3 -			2		
Name									
SI. No									

NB:- 1) Put ($\sqrt{}$) mark in the above event Box. 2) An Athlete can participate in maximum 04 individual events except Relay events. 3) A University shall be permitted to send maximum 02 Athletes in each individual event.

Signature of the Director/Secretary, Sports Council (Office Seal)